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Cascade's
Response to UTC
Staff DR 124

Rate Schedule 503

Rate Schedule 504

Rate Schedule 511

Rate Schedule 505

Rate Schedule 570

Cascade Natural Gas Corporation

Rate Design

DEVELOPMENT OF RATE CHANGES AS OF 11/01/16
State of Washington
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Rate Schedule 663 (Option 1-Default)

Temporary Conservation
Decoupling Cost Recovery Technical Program
Basic Service Low Income R/S Mechanism Adj. R/S Mechanism R/S Costof GasR/S  AdjustmentR/S  Adjustment R/S

Charge Margin 593 594 597 595 595 596 Effective Rate
Basic Service
Charge S 4.00
All Gas Used per Month S 0.29484 S 0.00292 $ (0.00141) $ 0.012800 $ 0.46035 S 0.05571 $ 0.01365 $  0.83886
Basic Service
Charge S 10.00
All Therms Used S 0.24608 S 0.00236 S 0.00126 $ 0.009530 $ 0.45772 S 0.05571 S 0.01365 S 0.78631
Basic Service
Charge S 100.00
First 20000 S 0.14834 $ 0.00124 S (0.01811) $ 0.005410 $ 0.44467 S 0.05571 $ 0.01365 $  0.65091
Next 80000 S 0.11295 S 0.00124 S (0.01811) $ 0.005410 $ 0.44467 S 0.05571 S 0.01365 S 0.61552
Over 100000 S 0.02541 $ 0.00124 S (0.01811) $ 0.005410 $ 0.44467 S 0.05571 $ 0.01365 $ 0.52798
Basic Service
Charge S 48.00
First 500 S 0.18843 S 0.00146 $ 0.00805 $ 0.007720 S 0.44467 S 0.05571 S 0.01365 S 0.71969
3500 Next S 0.15175 $ 0.00146 $ 0.00805 $ 0.007720 $ 0.44467 S 0.05571 $ 0.01365 $  0.68301
4000 & Over S 0.14620 S 0.00146 $ 0.00805 $ 0.007720 S 0.44467 S 0.05571 S 0.01365 S 0.67746
Basic Service
Charge S 130.00
30000 Next S 0.08233 $ 0.00044 S (0.00372) $ 0.002300 $ 0.43167 S 0.05571 $ 0.01365 $  0.58238
30000 & Over S 0.02251 S 0.00044 S (0.00372) $ 0.002300 $ 0.43167 S 0.05571 S 0.01365 S 0.52256
Basic Service
Charge S 500.00
Contract Demand Charge S 0.20000 $  0.20000
System Balancing Charge S 0.00040 $  0.00040
First 100000 S 0.05730 $ 0.00027 S 0.00176 S - $ 0.05933
Next 200000 S 0.02023 S 0.00027 S 0.00176 S - S 0.02226
Next 200000 S 0.01187 $ 0.00027 S 0.00176 S - $ 0.01390
Over 500000 S 0.00508 S 0.00027 S 0.00176 S - S 0.00711
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